
 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

School Attendance  

School attendance for this week is 96% which is on target of 96%.   

 

Reception and Year 1   93% Sparks 

Year 2,3 and Year 4              99% Flames 

 

 
Weekly Diary 

 

Monday 17th June 2019 

 

 

SWIMMING 

 
 

3.30pm – 4.30pm – Sports club 

Tuesday 18th June 2019 

 

Lunchtime football 

9.00am – 12.00pm – Year 3 and Year 4 swimming gala 

2.15pm – Parent and toddler group  

3.30pm – 4.30pm - STEM CLUB  

Wednesday 19th June 2019 

Welly Wednesday 

 

Lunchtime art club – Ran by pupils. 

 

Thursday 20th June 2019 

 

 

9.00am – 12.00pm - Transition for new Reception starters 

AM – Mrs Stanesby and Mrs Amos out. 

Port Vale Lunchtime football club. 

Gardening club with Mr Brightman 

Friday 21st June 2019 

 

9.00am – Race for life 

3.30pm – 6.00pm – Summer fair 

 

 

Respect   Love  Endeavour  Curiosity  
 

 

 

St. Leonard’s CE (A) First School Newsletter 

 

Friday 14th June 2019 

  

www.stleonardsfirstschoolipstones.com 

 

‘From a tiny spark to a bright flame’ 

 

‘In him was life; and life was the light of men.  And the light shineth in darkness’. (John 1:4-5) 

Headteacher:  Mrs Kelly Stanesby   Chair of governors: Mr Stephen Clancy and Rev’d Michael Evans  

Designated safeguarding lead: Mrs Kelly Stanesby,Deputy safeguarding lead: Miss Katherine Sharman     
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Your lunch menu for the 17th June – 21st June 2019 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Pizza, wedges, 

broccoli and 

sweetcorn 

Chicken tikka 

masala, rice, 

green beans 

and mixed 

vegetables 

Roast turkey, 

mash, roast 

potatoes, 

carrots and 

peas 

Meatballs, rice 

and sweetcorn 

Fish Fingers, 

chips and beans 

Mango yoghurt Shortbread Flapjack Brownie cake Berry chill 

Available daily: Seasonal vegetables, potatoes, a selection of seasonal crisp leaves and salad, seasonal crisp leaves 

and salad. 

                                                                                                                    

                    Your lunch menu for the 20th May – 24th May 2019 

     

     

     

Available daily: Seasonal vegetables, potatoes, a selection of seasonal crisp leaves and salad, seasonal crisp leaves 

and salad. 

 

 

 
Swimming Gala  

On Tuesday 18th June some of our year 3 and year 4 children will be representing St Leonard’s in a small 

schools swimming gala held at Waterhouses Primary school. 

The gala starts at 9.30am and finishes at 12.00pm after which the children will return for their lunch. 

Unfortunately the pool cannot host spectators due to limited space. 

Go St Leonard’s! 

 

 

Happy Birthday 

A very Happy birthday to Amelia who celebrates her 

birthday this week. 

Happy Birthday to you! 

 

 

Star Awards 

 
Congratulations are sent out to the following children who 

won Star Award’s this week: 

Star of the Week  Sparks  Henry 

Star of the Week  Flames Neve 

Spark to a flame  Sparks Ewan 

Spark to a flame  Flames 

Class 

Caitlin 

Maths award Oscar 

Reading award Aoife 

Playground award Noah 

Writing award Jack, Charlie 

Football award Poppy, Amy, Polly, Henry 

Cooks award Brea 

 

Well Done 

Well done to Katie Gratton who achieved her Level 3 

swimming certificate. 

Jessica gained her 50 metre swimming badge. 

Henry has also achieved his stage 4 swimming 

certificate. 

Super swimming everyone! 
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School Term dates 2019-2020       

 

Autumn Term 2019 

Inset Day: Monday 2nd September and Tuesday 3rd September 2019 

Term Starts: Wednesday 4th September 2019 

Term ends: Friday 25th October 2019 

Holiday – Monday 28th October 2019 – Friday 1st November 2019 

Term starts: Monday 4th November 2019 

Term ends – Thursday 19th December 2019 

Holiday – Friday 20th December 2019 – Friday 3rd January 2020     

 

Spring Term      

 

Term starts: Monday 6th January 2020 

Term ends: Thursday 13th February 2020 

Inset day: Friday 14th February 2020 

Holiday: Friday 14th February – Friday 21st February 2020 

Term starts: Monday 24th February 2020 

Term ends: Friday 3rd April 2020 

Holiday: Monday 6th April 2020 – Friday 17th April 2020 

 

Summer term: 

 

Term starts: Monday 20th April 2020 

May Day: Monday 4th May 2020 

Term ends: Friday 22nd May 2020 

Holiday: Monday 25th May 2020 – Friday 29th May 2020 

Term starts: Monday 1st June 2020  

Term ends: Friday 17th July 2020 

Holiday: Monday 20th July – Monday 31st August 2020 

 



 

  

Coffee, toast, cake and chat 

Ipstones Methodist church invites you to join them for coffee, toast, cake and a chat on Tuesday 18th 

June from 10.00am to 12.00pm in the schoolroom. 

Everyone welcome! 

 

 

Transition week 

From Monday 24th June the children will be transitioning to the next class in preparation for September. 

Each class will move up and spend time with their new teacher (if applicable), their new classroom (if 

applicable) and new class mates. This time allows them to get to know about what they will be learning in 

their new year group also. 

Our Year 4’s will be visiting Churnet View Middle School on 9th, 10th and 11th July. 

They will catch the school bus from their nearest bus stop where the Middle school bus collects from 

already. 

They should have had temporary bus passes in their middle school information packs. 

 

 

K2M Celebration concert at The Victoria Hall – Thursday 27th June. 

 

Parents who ordered tickets via the office should have now received these as there were sent home in 

your child’s bag. 

Please let us know if you have not received them. 

If you do wish to attend but haven’t ordered tickets you can purchase them on the day from the box 

office subject to availability. 

The children will leave at 11.15am then have lunch when they arrive at The Victoria Hall before their 

rehearsal at 1.00pm. The concerts starts at 2.00pm but the audience will be admitted at 2.00pm. 

The children leave at 3.15pm so will be late back to school and will need to be collected at 

approximately 4.15pm. Mrs Stanesby will keep you updated via facebook if there are any traffic issues. 

If you have attended the concert your child may leave with you but please make a member of staff 

aware. 

If you child requires school sandwiches on this day please make a note on the sheet outside reception 

by Tuesday 25th June in order to give Mrs Barks sufficient notice. 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Sports day 

Sports day will now be held on Tuesday 25th June at 1.30pm onwards (weather permitting). 

Parents are welcome to come along to cheer on their little ones and there might even be a parent’s 

race as a special treat! 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Just for fun 

 

 

 


